Page	1	of	1	
------	---	----	---	--

•

FORM PTO-1595 (A RECOF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext 100)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall $ ∇ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 101	$\frac{\nabla \nabla}{\sqrt{100}}$
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Composite Development Corporation	Name: Fiberspar Spoolable Products, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
·	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 28 Patterson Brook Road
□ Security Agreement	
Other	City: <u>West Wareham</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: 02576
Execution Date: July 29, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second sec	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,352,311 5,688,571 5,413,060 5,520,385 5,556,677 5,580,626
Additional numbers atta	5,549,947 5,888,601 ached? □Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 8
Name: W. Hugo Liepmann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 320.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	図 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
	THIS SPACE
	Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded wit 4/1999 TTON11 00000222 5352311 Commissioner of Patents and C:581 (320.00 0P) Washingto	h required cover sheet information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
× ×	PATENT
	REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0543

	NO. <u>N4-3050221</u>
Examiner	The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Asliburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512
MH/RS Name Approved	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)
Approved	we, Peter A. Quigley
	of <u>Composite Development Corporation</u> (Exact name of corporation)
	located at2380 Crapherry Highway, West Mareham, MA 02576 (Street address of corporation in Massachusens,
	certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered: 1 (Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being amended)
	by manimous written consent of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted 2000000000000000000000000000000000000
	86,276 shares of <u>Common Stock</u> of <u>86,276</u> shares outstanding, (type, class & series, if any)
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
C	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
M R.A.	""being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon:)000000000000000000000000000000000000
4	"Delete the implificable words. "Delete the supplicable clause. 'For amandments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70 'For amendments adopted pursuant to Ghapter 156B, Section 71. Note: If the space provided under any article or tiem on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on our star only of separate # 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a laft margin of at least 1 incle. Additions to more than one article has be
P.C.	made on a single above so long as each article requiring each addition is chearly indicated.

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to lique, fill in the following:

H*

The total presently authorized is:

1.

,

· .

 $G_{2}^{(i)}$

à.

WITHOL	WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STO	cks
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		7
				/

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAP VALUE STOCKS		
TYPF	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:	·	Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0545

	ه. ب
The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these A icles of A	mendment are filed in accordance with General
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance effective date not more than <i>thirty days</i> after such filing, in which event to date.	with the vote adopting the amendment a later
Later effective date:	
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this dry of	September . 19 92
Peter Polgley	, *President /POORCESSION
· Biller des Martine avis words.	
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0546

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS NACE.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT 97 SEP + 9 FM 3: 31 (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

133 176

1. 3. 3.

 $M_{1}^{*} \propto \alpha^{1/2}$

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ AD having been paid, said articles are desmed otem to have been filed with me this_ day of N 19 11

Effective date:

Allen Frening Colun

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

A	TRUE	COPY	ATTEST	
			12	

58(952

Aplan Francis Balach

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALDIN SECHETARY OF THE CLUMINION ALTH

DEFE 11-7 97 CLERK MUL

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Megan M. Strick, Esq.

Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP 125 High Street Boston, MA 02110

RECORDED: 11/19/1999